

Professor (Dr.) Sujay Kumar Mandal
Professor & Coordinator

Kalyani 741235, West Bengal Phone: 2582 8750, 2582 8378

2582 8274, 2582 9356 (Extn. 271, 272, 348)

Mobile: 09433841144, 7003654837 e-mail: drsujaykmandalku@gmail.com ftcd2023klyuniv@gmail.com

## **Admission Notification**

University of Kalyani invites application from students (Undergraduate/Postgraduate students of the University of Kalyani and other University) for a One Semester or 6 months Certificate Course on Folklore, Tourism & Community Development which shall commence from 1st July 2023. Applicants are requested to kindly fill up the Google form with the help of their Google email Id. The students have to pay Rs. 1500/- as non-refundable course fee along with bank transaction charges if any. The fees will have to be deposited through online mode into the Account no. 412110210000001 of Bank of India (Account Name: University of Kalyani General Fund-II, Kalyani University Branch, IFSC Code: BKID0004121) before submitting the application form. The deposit receipt (soft copy-pdf/jpeg) is to be uploaded to the Google Form and mentioned the Transaction ID.

The enrollment and other relevant information may be contacted to the Course Coordinator (Contact No. 7003654837 & 9433841144) or physically visit the Folklore Department, University of Kalyani, Kalyani-741152 from 01.06.23 to 25.06.2023 between 11 am to 4 pm on all working days except Saturday and Sunday.

- Submission of application from **01.06.2023** to **25.06.2023**.
- · Last date for submission of form. 25.06.2023.
- Publication of the eligible candidates: **28.06.2023**
- Commencement of class: 01.07.2027
- Classes will be held on weekdays or Saturday/Sunday and Blended Mode.
- Link of the Google Form:

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1wAStn2GhX4Ushlrvt7Q4t8na oqYGpf1EkngEdO ncw/edit?ts=6469d5b1

Submission of application does not entitle one to get admitted to the course. The intake capacity is **35 (Thirty Five)**.

- Pop

(PROF. SUJAY KUMAR MANDAL)

Course Coordinator

Certificate Course on Folklore, Tourism & Community Development (CCFTCD)

University of Kalyani